bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of instatlment paper and note

guaranty bonds, seif-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, hazardous waste remediation hands or

btack lung bonds), as follows:

A“ written instruments [n an amount not to exceed an aggragate of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/1 [10 Dollars ($7,500,000.00) for any

single obligation, regardless of the number of instruments issued for the obligation.

and to bind Western National Mutual Insurance Company thereby, and alt of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are

ratified and connrmed.

[...]

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That we TRUE NORTH ENERGY, LLC

P1111c1pa1 and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY a cmpmatlon authouzed to d0 smety busmess 1n the
State of as Smety, ale held and fumly bound unto

VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH, IL

as Obligee’ in the sum of Two Hundred Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two and 00/100

Dollars ($ 244.992.00 ) lawful money of the United States of America, for which

payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns firmly by these presents.

mx

1.

qr)

xnc

WHEREAS, the Principal has entered into an agreement with the Obligee, guaranteeing only that the